JSPM’s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research, Tathawade, Pune

Industry Institute Interactions 2021-22

Guest Lectures/Events/Programs/Workshops

Sr.
No

Date

23/10/21

04/03/22

10/03/22

12/03/22

23/04/22

23/04/22

Title of Guest lecture/event/program

Career Pathways in Regulatory Drug Affairs

Placement & Job Opportunities for Pharma
Graduates in Health Insurance Sector

Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)-Patents &
Design Filing

Career Opportunities after B Pharm

Admission Process for NIPER

Career Opportunities after Pharmacy

Resource Pearson

Mr.Nischay Jain, Manager, EmcurePvt. Ltd., Pune

Mr.HimanshuChuri, Mr.VinayakPankhade , Manager, SBI
General Insurance Ltd., Pune

Mrs Pooja Vishal Maulikar, Examiner of Patents and
Designs in association with National Intellectual Property
Awareness Mission (NIPAM)

ShitalShinde, Assistant Manager, Wipro Ltd., Pune

Mr.NinadSutar, Formulation Development, Lupin Ltd.
Pune

Ms.SnehaPatil
AGM- Maypharma Life sciences, Mumbai

Participants

B. Pharm & M Pharm
Students

B. Pharm, M Pharm
Students and Teaching
Staff

B. Pharm, M. Pharm
Students and Teaching
Staff

B. Pharm, Students

B. Pharm Students

B. Pharm, M. Pharm
Students



Career Guidance Session on Career in Pharma = Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Director Mr.SuhasWavale, Manager, B. Pharm & M. Pharm

13/05/22 ) -
! Sales & Marketing MyhealthLifesciences, Pune Students

Webinar on Introduction to /Clinical Research B. Pharm, M. Pharm

8 01/06/22 and Opportunities in Clinical Research 1st I\/!r.SaggrBhor, _Coor(_jlnator Dr._ Sunil Chaudhari, Director, Students and Teaching
Life Point Multispecialty Hospital, Pune

June 2022 Staff
9 20/06/22 Job opportunities Career in Pharma Sales & Mr.AjaykumarMishtra, Manager, Ms.NishitaRajangali, B. Pharm & M. Pharm
Marketing HR, Bharat Serums & Vaccines Ltd, Mumbai Students
Industrial visits 2021-22
Sr. No | Date Industry Industry Expert Person Participants

B. Pharm, M. Pharm Students and

1 03/06/22 Hospital visit at Lifepoint Mr.SagarBhor, &Dr. Sunil Chaudhari, Director, Lifepoint Teaching Staff

Multispecialty Hospital Wakad, Pune | Multispecialty Hospital

Ms.VedijaNagarkar, F&D chemist, and DeepaJadhav,
Production trainee, PrashantSaste Production head Nulife
Pharmaceuticals

B. Pharm, M. Pharm Students and
Teaching Staff

IndustrialVisit at Nulife
Pharmaceuticals located at Pimpri,
MIDC Pune

2 08/06/22



Training Sessions /Workshops 2021-22

Sr.
No.

20th to 22nd
September 2021

25/02/2022
3/03/2022
7/03/2022
7/03/2022
15/03/2022
11th to 15th—
April 2022

31/05/22

11/03/2022
7/04/2022

19/04/2022
13/06/2022

14/06/22

13/04/ 2022
18/04/2022
20/4/2022

Communication, Interview &
Employability Skill Development
Training Program

Training Sessions — Communication
Skills & Resume Writing Skills

Training Sessions - Group Discussion
techniques

Training Sessions - Pharamcovigilance

Mock Interview Sessions-Interview
Skills

Training Sessions — Corporate Jargons

Training Sessions for Medical coding
and Scribing Skills- Medical
terminologies, Communication Skills,
Typing skills, Corporate Jargons

Skill development Trainers, Globla Talent Track,
Pune in Association with Barclay, Pune &JSPM's

RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research,

Pune

Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell,
JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and
Research, Pune

Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell,
JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and
Research, Pune

Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell,
JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and
Research, Pune

Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell,
JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and
Research, Pune

Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell,
JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and
Research, Pune

Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell,
JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and
Research, Pune

B Pharm & M Pharm Students

B Pharm & M Pharm Students

B Pharm & M Pharm Students

B Pharm & M Pharm Students

B Pharm & M Pharm Students

B Pharm & M Pharm Students

B Pharm & M Pharm Students



