

Industry Institute Interactions 2021-22

Guest Lectures/Events/Programs/Workshops

Sr. No	Date	Title of Guest lecture/event/program	Resource Pearson	Participants
1	23/10/21	Career Pathways in Regulatory Drug Affairs	Mr.Nischay Jain, Manager, EmcurePvt. Ltd., Pune	B. Pharm & M Pharm Students
2	04/03/22	Placement & Job Opportunities for Pharma Graduates in Health Insurance Sector	Mr.HimanshuChuri, Mr.VinayakPankhade , Manager, SBI General Insurance Ltd., Pune	B. Pharm, M Pharm Students and Teaching Staff
3	10/03/22	Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)-Patents & Design Filing	Mrs Pooja Vishal Maulikar, Examiner of Patents and Designs in association with National Intellectual Property Awareness Mission (NIPAM)	B. Pharm, M. Pharm Students and Teaching Staff
4	12/03/22	Career Opportunities after B Pharm	ShitalShinde, Assistant Manager, Wipro Ltd., Pune	B. Pharm, Students
5	23/04/22	Admission Process for NIPER	Mr.NinadSutar, Formulation Development, Lupin Ltd. Pune	B. Pharm Students
6	23/04/22	Career Opportunities after Pharmacy	Ms.SnehaPatil AGM- Maypharma Life sciences, Mumbai	B. Pharm, M. Pharm Students

7	13/05/22	Career Guidance Session on Career in Pharma Sales & Marketing	Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Director Mr.SuhasWavale, Manager, MyhealthLifesciences, Pune	B. Pharm & M. Pharm Students
8	01/06/22	Webinar on Introduction to /Clinical Research and Opportunities in Clinical Research 1st June 2022	Mr.SagarBhor, Coordinator Dr. Sunil Chaudhari, Director, Life Point Multispecialty Hospital, Pune	B. Pharm, M. Pharm Students and Teaching Staff
9	29/06/22	Job opportunities Career in Pharma Sales & Marketing	Mr.AjaykumarMishtra, Manager, Ms.NishitaRajangali, HR, Bharat Serums & Vaccines Ltd, Mumbai	B. Pharm & M. Pharm Students

Industrial visits 2021-22

Sr. No	Date	Industry	Industry Expert Person	Participants
1	03/06/22	Hospital visit at Lifepoint Multispecialty Hospital Wakad, Pune	Mr.SagarBhor, &Dr. Sunil Chaudhari, Director, Lifepoint Multispecialty Hospital	B. Pharm, M. Pharm Students and Teaching Staff
2	08/06/22	Industrial Visit at Nulife Pharmaceuticals located at Pimpri, MIDC Pune	Ms.VedijaNagarkar, F&D chemist, and DeepaJadhav, Production trainee, PrashantSaste Production head Nulife Pharmaceuticals	B. Pharm, M. Pharm Students and Teaching Staff

Training Sessions /Workshops 2021-22

Sr. No.	Date	Training/workshop	Expert Person & Industry	Participants
1	20th to 22nd September 2021	Communication, Interview & Employability Skill Development Training Program	Skill development Trainers, Globla Talent Track, Pune in Association with Barclay, Pune &JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research, Pune	B Pharm & M Pharm Students
2	25/02/2022 3/03/2022 7/03/2022	Training Sessions – Communication Skills & Resume Writing Skills	Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell, JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research, Pune	B Pharm & M Pharm Students
3	7/03/2022 15/03/2022 11th to 15th – April 2022	Training Sessions - Group Discussion techniques	Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell, JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research, Pune	B Pharm & M Pharm Students
4	31/05/22	Training Sessions - Pharamcovigilance	Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell, JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research, Pune	B Pharm & M Pharm Students
5	11/03/2022 7/04/2022 19/04/2022 13/06/2022	Mock Interview Sessions-Interview Skills	Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell, JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research, Pune	B Pharm & M Pharm Students
6	14/06/22	Training Sessions – Corporate Jargons	Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell, JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research, Pune	B Pharm & M Pharm Students
7	13/04/ 2022 18/04/2022 20/4/2022	Training Sessions for Medical coding and Scribing Skills- Medical terminologies, Communication Skills, Typing skills, Corporate Jargons	Training Placement and Career Counselling Cell, JSPM's RajarshiShahu College of Pharmacy and Research, Pune	B Pharm & M Pharm Students